MIC5335
Dual, High Performance
300mA µCap ULDO™
ULDO is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLead Frame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technologies.
Micrel Inc. � 2180 Fortune Drive � San Jose, CA 95131 � USA � tel +1 (408) 944-0800 � fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 � http://www.micrel.com
May 2008
M9999-051508

• Portable electronics
• Portable media players
• Digital still and video cameras
Typical Application
Micrel, Inc. MIC5335
May 2008 2 M9999-051508
MIC5335 Block Diagram
Micrel, Inc. MIC5335
May 2008 3 M9999-051508
Ordering Information
Part number Manufacturing
Part Number
Marking Voltage* Junction
Temp. Range
Package
MIC5335-1.8/1.5YMT MIC5335-GFYMT GPF 1.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-1.8/1.6YMT MIC5335-GWYMT GPW 1.8V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-1.8/1.8YMT MIC5335-GGYMT GPG 1.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.5/1.8YMT MIC5335-JGYMT JPG 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.5/2.5YMT MIC5335-JJYMT JPJ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.6/1.85YMT MIC5335-KDYMT KPD 2.6V/1.85 –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.6/1.8YMT MIC5335-KGYMT KPG 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.7/2.7YMT MIC5335-LLYMT LPL 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.8/1.5YMT MIC5335-MFYMT MPF 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.8/1.8YMT MIC5335-MGYMT MPG 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.8/2.6YMT MIC5335-MKYMT MPK 2.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.8/2.8YMT MIC5335-MMYMT MPM 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.85/1.85YMT MIC5335-NDYMT NPD 2.85V/1.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.85/2.6YMT MIC5335-NKYMT NPK 2.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.85/2.85YMT MIC5335-NNYMT NPN 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.9/1.5YMT MIC5335-OFYMT OPF 2.9V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.9/1.8YMT MIC5335-OGYMT OPG 2.9V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-2.9/2.9YMT MIC5335-OOYMT OPO 2.9V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.0/1.8YMT MIC5335-PGYMT PPG 3.0V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.0/2.5YMT MIC5335-PJYMT PPJ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.0/2.6YMT MIC5335-PKYMT PPK 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.0/2.8YMT MIC5335-PMYMT PPM 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.0/2.85YMT MIC5335-PNYMT PPN 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.0/3.0YMT MIC5335-PPYMT PPP 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/1.5YMT MIC5335-SFYMT SPF 3.3V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/1.8YMT MIC5335-SGYMT SPG 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/2.5YMT MIC5335-SJYMT SPJ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/2.6YMT MIC5335-SKYMT SPK 3.3V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/2.7YMT MIC5335-SLYMT SPL 3.3V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/2.8YMT MIC5335-SMYMT SPM 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/2.85YMT MIC5335-SNYMT SPN 3.3V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/2.9YMT MIC5335-SOYMT SPO 3.3V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/3.0YMT MIC5335-SPYMT SPP 3.3V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/3.2YMT MIC5335-SRYMT SPR 3.3V/3.2V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
MIC5335-3.3/3.3YMT MIC5335-SSYMT SPS 3.3V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 6-Pin 1.6x1.6 Thin MLF
®
Note:
 *    For other voltages available.  Contact Micrel Marketing for details.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5335